

CR Case No. 349/2021
(CNR NO. WBBD12-001117-2021)

Order no. 06 dt. 13.09.21

Today is fixed for S.A.

The complainant is present today and files hazira. The case record is taken up for examination of the complainant U/s 200 Cr.p.c. on S.a.

The Complainant, Golam Nabi Seikh, Village and Post Minapur, P.S Nadanghat, Purba Burdwan is examined on S.A. as PW-1. No other witness is tendered by the complainant at this stage.

Hd. Ld. Adv. For the complainant, perused the petition of complainant and the initial depositions. Considered.

On perusal of the complainant and the entire materials on record it appears to this Court that the complainant has been able to make out a prima-facie case against the accused persons for the offense punishable U/s. 138 of the NI Act. and as such there exists sufficient grounds for proceedings against the accused persons under the afore said sections.

Hence, issue summons upon the accused persons as per provisions of sections 204 Cr.P.C for the offense punishable under the aforesaid sections.

Fix 23.11.21 for S/R and appearance.

Complainant is directed to file requisites at once.

Najmus Sahar
(JO CODE WB 01355)