

CR 349-2021

Order no.23

11-03-2026

Complainant filed time petition.

No ER of W/A received.

Issue reminder.

In view of the direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Writ Petition (Civil)/1089/2025, Regular PO is deputed in SIR Duty.

Ld. ACJM. Kalna is in charge.

Accordingly, let the matter be adjourned.

Fix **18-07-2026** for app and E/R of W/A.

JM, Kalna  
I/C